

Dated: 14.12.2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Tel No: (022) 26598100- 8114 Fax No: (022) 26598120

Symbol: BLUECOAST

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Phones: 91-22-22721233/4

Fax: 91-22-2272 3121 **Scrip Code: 531495**

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Ref.: Order passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, on 12th December, 2024 (Received on 13th December, 2024).

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) had filed an interim application bearing I.A. No. 128401/2018, in Civil Appeal No. 13301/2015 titled Subrata Bhattacharya Vs. SEBI & Ors., before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, wherein it sought an additional claim a sum of Rs. 85 Crores (plus accrued interest), being the balance auction proceeds of the Goa hotel property erstwhile owned by Blue Coast Hotels Ltd. The said balance auction proceeds are currently retained by IFCI Limited. Vide its order dated December 12, 2024, the Hon'ble Supreme Court, was pleased to *inter-alia*, disposed off the said interim application as withdrawn by the applicant.

The disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023, is attached herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take it on record.

Thanking you,
For Blue Coast Hotels Limited

Kapila Kandel Company Secretary Membership No. A-52540

Blue Coast Hotels Ltd.





Sr. no.	Particulars	Submission
1	Brief details of litigation viz. name(s) of the opposing party, court/tribunal/agency where litigation is filed, brief details of dispute/litigation;	An interim application being I.A. 128401/2018 has been filed by SEBI in Civil Appeal no. 13301/2015 titled Subrata Bhattacharya Vs. SEBI & Ors. , before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India wherein it sought an additional claim of Rs. 85 Crores (plus accrued interest) held by IFCI as balance amount out of the auction proceeds of the Goa Hotel property, erstwhile owned by Blue Coast Hotels Ltd.
2	Expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty etc;	Pursuant to the order dated 12.12.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in I.A. No. 128401/2018 in C.A. No. 13301/2015, presently no financial implications.
3	Quantum of claims, if any;	Rs. 85 Crores (plus accrued interest)
4	The details of any change in the status and / or any development in relation to such proceedings;	The said interim application has been disposed off as withdrawn vide an order dated 12.12.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
5	In the case of litigation against key management personnel or its promoter or ultimate person in control, regularly provide details of any change in the status and / or any development in relation to such proceedings;	N/A
6	In the event of settlement of the proceedings, details of such settlement including - terms of the settlement, compensation/penalty paid (if any) and impact of such settlement on the financial position of the listed entity.	N/A

Blue Coast Hotels Ltd.